Department of Communications

www.dekalbcountyga.gov

MEDIA CONTACTS

Andrew Cauthen

Communications Manager 404-371-2806 (o) 470-553-4408 (c)

Suzanne Forte

Public Information Officer 404-371-2709 (o) 470-512-0148 (c)

Leslie Agee

Digital Media Specialist 404-371-2706 (o) 404-387-5241 (c)

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 7, 2019

Henderson Mill Road Water Main Repairs Expected to be Completed Overnight

DECATUR, Ga. – Repairs are underway and are expected to be completed by 1 a.m. Wednesday on a six-inch water main on Henderson Mill Road.



Repairs are underway on a water main on Henderson Mill Road.

DeKalb County Department of Watershed Management crews began making the repairs around 5:45 a.m. Tuesday.

(more)

Water Main Repairs, Page 2

A portion of Henderson Mill Road between Glenrose Drive and Midvale Road is closed while repairs are being made.

Customers in the immediate vicinity of the leak may experiences some service interruption during the repair work.

If customers experience brown water, they should run their faucets until the water is clear.

More information will be communicated as available.

For more information, contact the DeKalb County Watershed Department at 770-270-6243.